

November 11th, 2015

Gail L. Mount

Chief Clerk

North Carolina Utilities Commission

430 North Salisbury Street

Raleigh, NC 27603

RE:

Docket No. SP-3558, SUB 0

Notification of Purchase of Fresh Air Energy X, LLC

Dear Clerk Mount,

Pursuant to the Membership Interest Purchase Agreement executed between Duke Energy Renewables NC Solar, LLC ("DER NC") and Ecoplexus, Inc. ("Ecoplexus") on June 19, 2015, the Applicant hereby notifies the North Carolina Utilities Commission (the "Commission") that DER NC has purchased and assumed control of Fresh Air Energy X, LLC ("FAE X, LLC"), which is the owner of the Facility featuring a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") that was awarded under the docket number referenced herein.

The full and correct name, business address, business telephone number, and electronic mailing address for all correspondence related to FAE X, LLC going forward, are listed below:

Fresh Air Energy X, LLC
C/O Cynthia Peterson
Senior Document Control Assistant



T 415 626 1802

F 415 449 3466



Mail Code NAS06

550 South Caldwell Street, Suite 600 Charlotte, NC 28202

Cynthia.Peterson@duke-energy.com

Given that FAE X, LLC is now a wholly-owned subsidiary of DER NC, as Business Development Director for DER NC, Jeffrey Butt is an individual duly authorized to act as a corporate agent for the purpose of any communications related to this and any subsequent filings.

We respectfully request that the Commission update its records with respect to the docket number referenced herein.

Your assistance with this matter is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to contact me, should you have any questions.

With best regards,

Erik Stuebe

President, Ecoplexus, Inc.

Formerly the Managing Member of Fresh Air Energy X, LLC

650 Townsend Street, Suite 310

San Francisco, CA 94103

(415) 626-1802

interconnection@ecoplexus.com

cc: Jeffrey Butt, Duke Energy Renewables NC Solar, LLC Cynthina Peterson, Duke Energy Renewables NC Solar, LLC



T 415 626 1802

F 415 449 3466



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. SP-3558, SUB 0

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITES COMMISSION

In the Matter of Notifying)	
the Commission of the Sale)	
of Fresh Air Energy X, LLC)	VERIFICATION
to Duke Energy Renewables)	
NC Solar, LLC)	

I, Erik Stuebe, being duly sworn, do hereby declare that I am authorized to act on behalf of the Applicant, that I am familiar with the facts, have read the foregoing letter, and, to my personal knowledge, the matters and statements contained therein are in are true to the best of my knowledge.

This 12 day of November, 2015

Erik Stuebe Ecoplexus, Inc.





State of California)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Count	ty of San Fra	ncisco)						
On	N	ovember	- 17	2	, 201	15,	before	me,
	James	14:1500	Curti	1	, a Nota	ry Public	for the C	County of
	San	Franc	الاده		personally	y appea	ared Erik	Stuebe,
Presid	dent of Ecop	olexus Inc.,	which was	formerly	the Mana	ging Me	mber of	Fresh Air
Energ	y X, LLC, wh	o proved to	me on the	basis of s	atisfactory	evidend	e to be th	e person
whos	e name is su	ubscribed to	the within	n instrume	ent and acl	knowled	ged to me	e that he
execu	ited the sai	me in his a	uthorized	capacity,	and that	by his	signature	on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JAMES KIKUO CURTIN
COMM. #2120103
Notary Public · California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires July 19, 2019

the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Official Seal)

